	00 00 000		
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RECORDATION (Rev. 6-93) PATEI  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02-09-2000	'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
PATEI		Tatemand Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101262725		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks: Pleas	e record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party:  Leica Geosystems AG  JAN 1 9 2000	Name and address of receivi     Name: SwissOptic AG     Internal Address:		
(8)	Street Address: Heinrich-W		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached The TRANSPARENT	City: <b>Heerbrugg</b> , State: <b>Sw</b> Additional name(s) & address(es) atta		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>			
Execution Date: December 23, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 5,946,135	ication is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: <b>1</b>	and patents	
Name: FOLEY & LARDNER Internal Address: Richard L. Schwaab Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 P.O. Box 25696 City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-8696			
•	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	\$40	
2/08/2000 DCDATES 00000006 5946135 40.00 OP	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>Deposit account number: 19 (Attach duplicate copy of this page)</li> </ul>	0-0741	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Richard L. Schwaab  Name of Person Signing  Signature	n is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the $\frac{7}{2}$ , 2000	
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and docume	nt: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with rec	uired cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 010526 FRAME: 0598** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Leica Geosystems AG having an address at CH-9435 Heerbrugg Switzerland

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent Application, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

SwissOptic AG having an address at Heinrich-Wild-Strasse CH-9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention and the patent therefor, identified as follows:

## RETROREFLECTOR U.S. Patent No. 5,946,135

including all reissue and extensions of said Letters Patent. This Assignment is under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: Leica Geosystems AG.	a 60	
Date: $\frac{23/\Omega/99}{2}$	By: Name: Pr. G. A./LANG. Title: Vinector legal Affair.	Smiter Truston
Date: 13.12.99	WITNESS Dikick	
Date: 23 12.55	WITNESS: 4 Stager	

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/19/2000 REEL: 010526 FRAME: 0599